

SB0092/873622/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 92
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 12, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.”

(2) “ACQUIRED” DOES NOT INCLUDE A BUILDING LEASED BY THE STATE.

(3)”;

and in lines 13, 15, and 17, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively.

On page 3, in line 1, after “WITH” insert “THE”; in the same line, strike “COUNCIL” and substitute “COUNCIL’S”; in the same line, strike “LEED”; in the same line, strike “PILOT”; and in line 2, strike “55”.